

MC(WP(C) No. 160 of 2017 with  
MC(WP(C)) No. 161 of 2017with  
WP(C) No. 476 of 2014 with  
WP(C) No. 885 of 2014

BEFORE  
HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH

12-7-2017

Heard Ms. G. Pushpa, learned counsel for the writ petitioner as well as Mr. S. Rupachandra, learned ASG for the Union of India.

Since these writ petitions pertains to dismissal from service and as per the High Court Rules, it is to be placed before the learned Single Bench.

Accordingly, list the matters before the appropriate Bench.

**JUDGE**

**ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE**

kim