

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC[W.P.(C)] No. 161 of 2017

Union of India

....Applicant

- Versus -

M. Kenedy Meitei

...Respondent

**With
W.P.(C) No. 885 of 2014**

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. RAMALINGAM SUDHAKAR**

20.02.2020

Mr. S. Suresh, learned ASG appearing for the applicant seeks time to file objection to the affidavit dated 28.08.2019 filed by the petitioner.

Mrs. G. Pushpa, learned counsel appears for the respondent.

At the request, list the matter again on 08.04.2020.

CHIEF JUSTICE

bipin