

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**MC(WP(C)) No. 161 of 2017**

Union of India.

**...Applicant**

**- Versus -**

Mayanglambam Kenedy Meitei.

**...Respondent**

**With  
WP(C) No. 885 of 2014  
WP(C) No. 476 of 2014 (D/O)**

**(VIDEO CONFERENCE)**

**B E F O R E  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH**

**ORDER**

**29.09.2020**

Shri S. Suresh, learned ASG appearing for the respondents prays further time for filing objection to the reply filed by the petitioner.

List the matter on 2/11/2020 (Monday) and in case the needful cannot be done by the counsel on the next date, the issue relating to the maintainability of the writ petition will be considered.

Copies of this order shall be sent to the counsels appearing for the parties through their WhatsApp/e-mail.

**JUDGE**