

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR : AT IMPHAL

MC(W.P.(C)) No. 161 of 2017 with

W.P.(C) No. 885 of 2014

Union of India

...Applicant

-Versus-

Mayanglambam Kenedy Meitei

...Respondent

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH

(Video Conference)

02.11.2020

Mr. S. Suresh, learned ASG appearing on behalf of the Union of India submits that a draft counter affidavit has already been sent to the Union of India for swearing and the same is not yet received back by him and accordingly, he prays that he may be given further time for filing counter affidavit to which Ms. G. Pushpa, learned counsel for the petitioner has no objection.

Prayer is allowed.

List these matters on 04.12.2020.

Copies of this order shall be sent to the learned counsels appearing for the parties through their WhatsApp/e-mail.

JUDGE

Dhakeshori