

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

(Video Conference)

M.C.(W.P.(C)) No. 161 of 2017

Union of India

...*Applicant(s)*

Vs.

Mayanglambam Kenedy Meitei

...*Respondent(s)*

With

W.P. (C) No. 885 of 2014

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH

O R D E R

10-02-2021

As prayed by Smt. G. Pushpa, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, list the matter on 08-03-2021 and in the meantime, Shri S. Suresh, learned ASG may furnish the hard copy of the reply filed by him.

Copies of this order shall be sent to the counsels appearing for the parties through their WhatsApp/e-mail.

JUDGE

Devaranda