

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC(WP(C)) No. 161 of 2017

UNION OF INDIA

.... *PETITIONER/S*

- VERSUS –
MAYANGLAMBAMKENEDY MEITEI

.... *RESPONDENT/S*

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

18.08.2021

Heard Mr. S. Suresh, learned ASG appearing for the applicant
and Mrs. G. Pushpa, learned counsel appearing for the respondents.

The present misc.case will be heard along with the main
writ petition on 25.10.2021.

JUDGE

Ab.Surjit