

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**MC(WP(C)) No. 161 of 2017
With
WP(C) No. 885 of 2014**

Union of India

.... Applicant/s

- Versus -

Mayanglambam Kenedy Meitei

.... Respondent/s

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEMBIMOL SINGH**

10.12.2021

Heard Ms. Numita Oinam, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner and Mr. Kh. Samarjit, learned ASG appearing for the respondent.

The learned counsel appearing for the petitioner prayed for taking up these matters after winter-vacation.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 16.02.2022.

Mr. Kh. Samarjit, learned ASG is directed to contact the Registry and to verify as to whether counter affidavit on behalf of the respondent has been filed or not.

Registry is directed to delete the name of Mr. S. Suresh as counsel for the respondent from the cause-list and in his place the name of Mr. Kh. Samarjit, learned ASG be shown.

A copy of this order be furnished to both the learned counsel appearing for the parties through their whatsapp/e-mail.

JUDGE

Lhaineichong