

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC(WP(C)) No. 161 of 2017

Union of India

...Applicant/s

Vs.

Mayanglambam Kenedy Meitei

...Respondent/s

With

WP(C) No. 885 of 2014

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

02-05-2022

As prayed for by Ms. O. Numita, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, list these cases again on 10-05-2022 before the appropriate roster bench.

JUDGE

Dhakeshori