

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC(WP(C)) No. 161 of 2017 with WP(C) No. 885 of 2014

Union of India

....Applicant(s)

-Versus-

Mayanglambam Kennedy Meitei

....Respondent(s)

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

01.02.2023

Ms. Ranjeeta, learned counsel appeared for the writ petitioner and Mr. Y. Paikhomba, learned counsel appeared for the respondents.

It has been submitted at the Bar that exchange of pleadings are complete and the matter can be posted for final hearing.

As prayed for, list these cases for final hearing on 14th March, 2023.

JUDGE

kim