

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

WP(C) No. 885 of 2014

M. Kenedy Meitei

... *Petitioner*

Vs.

Union of India & ors.

... *Respondents*

With

MC(WP(C)) No. 161 of 2017

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

O R D E R

30-04-2025

When the matter is called up, none appeared for the petitioner.

Mr. S. Kaminkumar, learned CGSC appeared for the respondents and submitted that the present writ petition may be dismissed for non-prosecution.

As the counsel for the petitioner is absent, no adverse order is passed today.

List these cases again on 05-05-2025 under the caption "**For Dismissal**".

JUDGE

Devananda