

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 885 of 2014

M. Kenedy Meitei.

...Petitioner

- Versus -

Union of India.

...Respondents

**With
MC(WP(C)) No. 161 of 2017**

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

16-04-2026

Mr. N. Amarjit, learned counsel for the respondents, submits that the matters may be taken up on some other day due to personal difficulty of Mr. S. Kaminikumar, learned CGC appearing on behalf of the respondents.

Mrs. G. Pushpa, learned counsel for the petitioner, submits that the matters have been pending since 2014 and may be expedited.

In the circumstances, list these cases on 28-04-2026.

An endeavor shall be made to dispose of these matters on the next date.

JUDGE

Victoria